

# STANDARDISED PRICE LIST, FULL CIRCLE FUNERALS PARTNERS ALTRINCHAM

All funeral directors are legally required to publish this Price List for a standardised set of products and services. This is to help you think through your options and make choices, and to let you compare prices between different funeral directors (because prices can vary).

ATTENDED FUNERAL	(funeral director's charges only)	£3,355.00
This is a funeral where family and fat the same time as they attend the	riends have a ceremony, event or service for the deceased person eir burial or cremation.	
Taking care of all necessary lega	al and administrative arrangements	£2,587.00
	deceased person from the place of death (normally within 15 miles s) into the funeral director's care	£1.00
Care of the deceased person be be kept at the funeral director's	fore the funeral in appropriate facilities. The deceased person will branch premises	£1.00
Providing a suitable coffin - this	will be made from Oak Veneer	£430.00
Viewing of the deceased persor (where viewing is requested by the custo	for family and friends, by appointment with the funeral director mer)	£1.00
	ith the funeral director, taking the deceased person direct to the m (normally within 20 miles of the funeral director's premises) in a icle	£335.00
UNATTENDED FUNERAL		
	riends may choose to have a ceremony, event or service for the attend the burial or cremation itself.	
Burial (funeral director's charges only)		
Cremation (funeral director's cha FEES YOU MUST PAY	rges plus the cremation fee) <sup>2</sup>	£1,595.00
. 31	f the burial fee for local residents is: r the plot; for an existing grave with a memorial in place, you may need to pay a	£990
For an Attended cremation fun		£535 - £980
Please discuss any <b>specific religio</b> director.	us, belief-based and/or cultural requirements that you have with th	e funeral

### ADDITIONAL FUNERAL DIRECTOR PRODUCTS AND SERVICES

This funeral director may be able to supply a range of optional, additional products and services, or to arrange (on your behalf) for a third party to supply them. Examples include:

Additional mileage (price per mile)	£1.50
Additional transfers of the deceased person's body (e.g. to their home, to a place of worship etc.) (price per transfer)	£145.00
Collection and delivery of ashes	£50.00
Embalming	£125.00
Funeral officiant (e.g. celebrant, minister of religion etc.)	Prices on request
Services supplied outside of normal office hours	Prices on request

The funeral director can give you a full list of what they can supply. They are likely to charge for these additional products and services, so you may choose to take care of some arrangements without their involvement, or you can use a different supplier.

Head Office, Full Circle Funerals Partners Altrincham Phone: 0161 928 6080

Funerals, your way Email: jeremy.fixter@fullcirclefunerals.partners

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup>This fee (which is sometimes called the interment fee) is the charge made for digging and closing a new grave, or for reopening and closing an existing grave.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> In England, Wales and Northern Ireland, you will usually need to pay doctors' fees as well. This is the charge for two doctors to sign the Medical Certificates for Cremation.



## CREMATORIUM OPERATOR INFORMATION / FEES, ALTRINCHAM

	TRAFF	ORD CREM	ATORIA - AI	LTRINCHAM
--	-------	----------	-------------	-----------

Cremation of an adult (age 18 and over) at 9am or 9.30am, 30 minute service only	£700.00
Cremation of an adult (age 18 and over) 30 minute service	£850.00
Cremation of an adult (age 18 and over) 45 minute service	£950.00
Unattended cremation of an adult (age 18 and over)	£495.00

#### THE MANCHESTER CREMATORIUM

Cremation of an adult (age 17 and over) before 9am, 30minute service only	£535.00
Cremation of an adult (age 17 and over) between 10am and 4pm, with music	£980.00
Unattended cremation of an adult (age 17 and over)	£340.00

#### **OUR TERMS OF BUSINESS**

By appointing Full Circle Funerals Partners Altrincham as your funeral director, you agree to our Terms of Business which include the following:

- The client has rights to cancel the contract within fourteen calendar days starting on the day that the contract (Estimate of Funeral Charges) is signed. Cancellation should be communicated in writing by post or by email.
- Payment of a deposit before the funeral takes place of no less than the total disbursement cost or in the event of a simple or unattended (direct) funeral the full cost shall be payable before the funeral can take place.
- Once an invoice has been issued the client is liable to pay within 14 days of receipt. If payment is not received Full Circle Funerals Partners Altrincham reserves the right to charge 2% interest per month and is entitled to charge interest at the rate of 2% per month or part thereof on any sums due and which remain unpaid at the expiry of 14 days from the date on which they became due and continuing both after and before any judgement.
- In addition to the above, Full Circle Funerals Partners Altrincham may pass on to the client the cost of and thirdparty charges or fees (such as but not limited to Court, Sheriff, advocates' and solicitor's fees) that it has incurred in the collection of a debt.
- Due to the nature of the work undertaken, the client may require Full Circle Funerals Partners Altrincham to commence work during the cancellation period. By signing the Estimate of Funeral Charges, the client understands and agrees that, where the client cancels in accordance with their rights, reasonable payment will be due for any work carried out during the cancellation period.
- By consenting to our Terms of Business you are giving us permission to process your personal data specifically for the purposes identified. Consent is required for Full Circle Funerals Partners Altrincham to process your personal data, but it must be explicity given. Where we are asking you for sensitive personal data we will always tell you why and how the information will be used. You may withdraw consent at any time by contacting us to update your preferences. Please be aware that if this is during the time that we are arranging the funeral it may adversely affect out ability to carry out contractual obligations.
- Your continuing intructions will amount to your continuing acceptance of these Terms of Business. If you would like a copy of our full Terms of Business please let a member of the team know.

## DISCLOSURE OF INTEREST

- Full Circle Funerals Partners Altrincham Limited, is a company registered in England and Wales, registration number 13290224. The registered address is 23 Ashley Road, Altrincham, WA14 2DP and is controlled by John Jeremy Fixter and Sara Fixter
- Full Circle Funerals Partners Altrincham Limited does not have any business or material financial interest in price comparison websites that compare funeral director services and/or crematoria services and their respective prices.
- Full Circle Funerals Partners Altrincham Limited has not made any charitable donations to third parties connected to the funeral sector in the last 12 months.